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http://www.sintontexas.org/180d32ed-8548-48a7-8618-8b8d738e0758

301 E. Market Street, Sinton, Texas 78387 Phone (361) 364-2381

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

MEETING AGENDA

AUGUST 11, 2025 - 5:30 P.M.
CITY HALL (COUNCIL CHAMBERS)

Notice is hereby given that the Sinton Board of Adjustment Meeting will be held on the 11th day of August 2025 at
9:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 301 East Market Street, Sinton, Texas. The items below are placed on
the agenda for discussion and/or action.

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter §551-Open Meeting.

A. Callto Order
B. Roll Call

__ John Curlee
_____Dolores Hinojosa
__ Maureen Stevens
__ Roland Cantu
_ Vacant

Luthur Salas, Alternate Board Member
Ruby Rodriguez, Alternate Board Member
Vacant

____John Hobson, City Manager
__ Desiree Voth, City Attorney
__ Cathy Duhart, City Secretary
_____Angela Montemayor, Utility Clerk

C. Public Hearing
Public Hearing for Input Concerning the Following Request:
Barbara Funke is requesting a variance of 2-feet on the left and 2-feet on the right-side yard setbacks for
her property located at 813 Hamilton, Sinton, Texas 78387. The City Ordinance requires a 7-foot side yard

setback, and her requested dimensions are 5 feet on each side; she is asking for a 2-foot variance from the
ordinance. Legal Description: Lot 10, Block 1, Sinton Welder.



D. Action ltems to Be Considered
1. Discussion and action on the minutes from the Board of Adjustment meeting held on July 21, 2025.

2. Discussion and action on a request by Barbara Funke who is requesting a variance of 2 feet on the
left and 2 feet on the right side yard setbacks for her property located at 813 Hamilton, Sinton,
Texas 78387. The City Ordinance requires a 7-foot side yard setback, and her requested
dimensions are 5 feet on each side; she is asking for a 2-foot variance from the ordinance. Legal
Description: Lot 10, Block 1, Sinton Welder.

E. Adjournment

Executive Session: The Board of Adjustment of the City of Sinton reserves the right to adjourn into Executive
Session at any time during this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed on this agenda as authorized by Texas
Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property),
551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about
Security Devices), 551.086 (Deliberations, vote or final action about competitive matters of the public power utility),
and 551.087 (Economic Development).

I, the undersigned authority do now certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Sinton's official
website, www.sintontexas.org, and official bulletin board, places convenient and readily accessible to the general
public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time and remained so posted continuously
for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas
Government Code.

Cathy Duhart, City S;écretary T%

Date & Time Posted: /] 75 £y SpamdPm

Date & Time Taken Down: am/pm

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings: The City Council Chamber is wheelchair accessible. Persons
with special needs who plan to attend this meeting and who may need assistance should contact City Hall at
361-364-2381 two (2) days before the meetings so that appropriate arrangements can be made.



CITY OF SINTON
P. O. Box 1395
301 E. Market St.
Sinton, Texas 78387
361-364-2381

For Office Use Only Date Rcvd: 7{?4 /P J
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT Fee: #ce Receipt
#
BOA Date: 25 Approved/Denied
TYPE OF REQUEST: J{Variance [ Appeal [0 Specific Use —— —

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Address: 5/5 HﬂWM /J’t ;
Lot IO Block | Subdivision WJ/&(I/V Current Zoning: MMM

Lotwidth: DD/ LotDepth: [ 157 Total SF of Lot: Q,3 ] %{g%j

Is this property located on a corner lot? O Yes %No

OWNER INFORMATION:

Owner’'s Name: BAM%/Z,/(/ LW/

Owner's Address: Phone: /- 442 i §4S—ﬁ
IF APPLICABLE: Owner hereby gives permission to seek the variance

or appeal stated herein and to represent him/her at the meeting of the Board of Adjustment.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Owner's Signature

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 20

(seal)

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE, APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Applicant's Name:
Applicant’'s Address: Phone:
ACTION REQUESTED:

[J Seeking an appeal from Zoning Ordinance No. 156, Section
[l Seeking a permit for the reconstruction, extension, or enlargement of a building occupied by a nonconforming use.
[J Seeking a Specific Use Permit i i
E’éeking a variance as follows: :
Ordinance Requirements Requested Dimensions Variance From Ordinance
LOT SIZE
LOT WIDTH
LOT DEPTH
SIDE YARD ’7 W 4] W VZ W
[V v v

1/Page



SIDE YARD @ CORNER

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD

COVERAGE AREA

PARKING SPACES

OTHER: Specify

HARDSHIP FINDINGS

IN ORDER TO MAKE A FINDING OF HARDSHIP AND TO GRANT A VARIANCE, THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MUST DETERMINE
THAT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET. STATE HOW YOUR REQUEST MEETS THESE CONDITIONS. PLEASE
NOTE THAT THE STATED HARDSHIP MAY NOT BE FINANCIAL OR SELF-CREATED.

1. The request for variance is in harmony with the general purposes and intent of Zoning Ordinance No. 1710, as
amended, and continues to protect surrounding properties from any negative impacts because:
‘f_é&i( LIAS (/K yed 14 Gt Fers  Pepulding Aome -
/'/7'17 /Af/a’cﬁr s - ;5#/ O relinanie Lode CEg ety 7L Ay poderpnce .

2. If the request is to permit the reconstruction, extension, or enlargement of a building occupied by a nonconforming
use, such reconstruction will not prevent the return of such property to a conforming use. because:

3. The special or unique condition(s) of restricted area, shape, topography, or physical features that exist on the subject
parcel of land, which are not applicable to other parcels of land in the same zoning district, and which cause unusual
and practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship in compliance with the provisions sought here to be varied are:

4. The hardship sought to be avoided is NOT the result of (a) the applicant’s own actions (self-imposed or self-created)
and (b) economic or financial hardship because:

5. The provisions of Zoning Ordinance No. 1710, and its amendments, that are sought to be varied deprive the
applicant of the following rights to use his property that are commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same
zoning district which comply with these ordinance provisions:




REQUIRED SUBMITTALS:

[J Completed application

[J Owner permission, if applicable

U Application Fee ($200.00)

U Site Plan or Survey drawn to scale

NOTICE TO APPLICANT:

I have carefully read the complete application and know the same is true and correct. | hereby agree to comply with all
provisions of local, State, and Federal Laws wijl be complied with, whether herein specified or not. As the owner of the
above property or/a duly authorized agent as grovided herein, | hereby grant permission to enter the premises and make

all necessary/ X/ W gé
Signed Address: /97 ; @

Print Name: Eﬁ/?/b/g’/g//? /DZW//%@ Phone Number: ig’é/’l/é/z* ;[7/53
Date: 7//é —Zg E-Mail: 7éb/MZ@WMW/

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF i T44c,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ZQ day of ,//}uiz, , 20 ;?‘ ]
(seal) (/ / ( O/ W /.
Coliy L Dt Notary Publi
.,‘.’é) MY COMMISSION Expines My Commission explres. 02 D(~>e28
4 03/21/2028

\ N '5, &
7@ NOTARY ID: 11889123

B

3|Page
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Texas Department
of Insurance

TDI

Application for Certificate of Compliance

Form WPI-1
Physical Address of Structure to be Inspected
813 HAMILTON
City: Sinton ZIP: 78387

City Limits: Inside City Limits
Structure is located in:
Is the structure located in a Coastal Barrier Resource Zone (CBRA): No

Owner
Name: Phone: )
Mailing Address: City:
Contractor

Name: Coastal Plains Homes
Mailing Address: 5350 S Staples St, Ste 323

Engineer
Name: RONALD A. VOSS

Phone: (361%288-9376 -
ity: Corpus Christi

Phone: (361) 854-6202

Mailing Address: 6838 Greenwood Dr it¥: Corpus Christi

Email: Texas Registration No.: 40539
Commencement of Construction Date Date of Application
07-07-2025 07-07-2025
Inspections

1. New, New (Entire Building) -
2.
3,

Comments

PC350(WPI-1) | 0908

App ID:2444463

Tract/Addition: Sinton Welder
Lot: 10
Block: 1

County: San Patricio

N
Ux

Fax:
ZIP: 78411

Fax:
ZIP: 784159760

Type of Building
House

Submitter
Name: Amanda McCool Phone: (361) 854-6202

Submitter Type: Engineer Staff

For Texas Department of Insurance Inspections: mail or email to your local field office
For inspections by engineers: mail or email to Austin office: windstorm@tdi.texas.gov

Texas Department of Insurance
Windstorm Inspections Program
P.O. Box 12030

Austin, TX 78711-2030

Texas Department of Insurance | www.tdi.texas.gov

NOTICE ABOUT CERTAIN INFORMATION LAWS AND PRACTICES

Date: 07-07-2025

1/2

PC350(WPI-1) | 0908



--#4 REBARS @ 12" 0.CEW,

- %

6 SAND - 24"
CUSHION (TYP) |
. |

A

#3 STIRRUPS — |

8 0.0, +
@ woc w 12°  |\-2-#6 REBARS TOP
4——*—+ &BOTTOM (TYP)

SECTION: A

#3 STIRRUPS -

@18 oc

2 - #8 REBAR

CONT. TQP & -

BOTTOM

SECTION: T

132" 11°7" s Sk
B-1 I -
[y
m,:l__. 4_|.m.4
| |
2 | £ & b
o e ey i P e i e
| 11 Il |
Il - Il I |
i A+ A+ a8l
_ ADD MAT OF #4 REBAR _ _ _ _ ADD MAT OF &4 REBAR _
| e Ll oo [
F_nllﬁll.i - S || S — J
T F ke T34 | I S I A ¥ S
| B i | [
| K" I 1 | 3
| | I |l |
o e F-SiMr ADOMATOF M REDN 1 I %
i I 1 Il 3
| _ 95— |
_r A it L o |
o HHL F————4————1 _.l||.l|.|_lnlnul|l_
r 1 B-1 B
| |
| ! |
Lo 4. &
| acomaTOFssRremar | T
_ @12"ocew _
}
L M:N,
E [ E g 3 -
gt o)
_u.um .~m;
KRl #4 REBAR CONT.
I\‘ 3 112"] f , 172" RIL
g JERT | Aﬁ vz H
& o
A s srees DN 7 i he@iroc Z |
wes 18°0C - i 3
2 :u.—em 1 o 3 M«ﬁwuﬂm L M.ﬂqmwv%
2-#6 Al
} CONT. 2-#6 REBAR " 2-#5 REBAR
"sorion i Tl s oL

SECTION: B, B-1

SECTION: E

SECTION: F

PRV

SN

k 6 J_v 4-0"MIN

SECTION: K

GENERAL NOTES FOR REBAR SLAB

1. Builging contrsctor must verity depih aod location of all drops, off-sets, brick ledges.
biockouls und all dimesions with Architectural floor pians.

2. Piacea vapor under and
remove any materials ur water deiriment to concrete or 1o the vapor barrier before.
pouring concrele

3 During periods of holler temperalures, provide exiva cufing time 10 prevent shrinkage
cracks from occurring.

4. Allboams are to penerate a mimmum of 18”into undisturbed sl with 8 P1>15, and 12°
o undisturbed 50 wih P1<1S (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). If conditons exist,
Engineer approved fil wil be aceplabie.

5. Slab snall have @ minkmum of 8° of pervious 5and or granulas materialfor Gushion tayer.

The material shall have a Pi< 12, il ive Pl exceeds 12 for the ensing subgrade, bul doss
not eaceed a Pl of 20, then na cushion layer i required.

‘The subgrade layer or fll spproved by ine Engineer placed bensath Ihe beams Shoukd be
at nol le3s han 86% of maximum density al oplimum moislure coplent as per A S.TM.
Density Testno D-698, method “A" of the standard Proctor Tust. The moistury conlent
may vary +3% 10 -1% of oplimum. If il material is needed, I is lo bo piaced in 8° s of
less, Prior Lo placement of . nolfy Engineer befare removal of exsistng sol slong with
any organic subsiance.

15 trom the.

7. Forpr f the stab, of shrubbery
slabs edge, and proper crainage away from the siab shall be provided.

Any changes o variatiuns of he above Shall be approved by the Engineer

Concrete shall be made with aggregate conforming 1o A 5.TM. C-33 and have a
minimum compressive strengih of 3000 psi at 28 Gays (uniess approvest athverwise )

3

Concrele shail be aif enirained (A.S.T.M. C-260) and have a skump nol less than 3 172"
and nol more that § 172", All other admbdures snall be appruved by the Engineer

All rsinforcing stes! bars Shall conlorm 10 A.5.T.M. A-815, grade 60, Nowever. susrups
‘may be grade 60 welded wire fubric and shal contorm 1o A S.TM A-185.

Stael smbedments shll conform 1o A.5.T.M. A-36. Heada anchor studs shall contorm
10 A.S.T M. A-108 wih galvanized bolls seaward of Iniercoastal Canal.

Canstruel the founaalion siruciure within the recommendations ofA.C.1, 318,

Al reinforcing brs shall be supponied by chairs or bolsters and led al every other
Intersection

All rwinforcing 1ap siices shall not be Jess ihat 30 bar diameters of larger diameler bar.

&

1ihe rebars in the beam are ol contnuous l 3ll corners of beams and injersectons,
minimum 46 comer rebar shail be provided.

7 Allreinforcing shall be designed and detaied in Bccorgance with the latest edion of the
A.C.\, ‘Manual of Standard Practces For Delaiing Concrete Structures® (A.C | 315)

18. Al relnforcement shall be placed to have sdequaie concrele cover, beams Casi aganst

the ground shall have al eas! 3" cover, formed and fnished surfaces shall have ai easi 1
112" cover. Slabs cast aganst ihe ground shall huve al least 1 112" cover,

19 The Enginesr shall be noliied at feast one day priof (o inspections for concrele pours

We. Voss Engineering. Inc . certify this foundation slab has been designed in accordance

whh recognized Enginéenng Practices

SOIL CLASSIFICATION: CLAY CLIMATIC RATING: 17

PLASTICITY INDEX: 42 BUILDER: COASTAL PLAINS HOMES

Tne design parameters wers based on Ihe zondiion of the soi 1 the immediate area of

Glers—

Licensed Professional Engneer No. 40539
Vass Engineenng, Inc., Firm No. F-168

Date: 07-07:2025

FIRM NO. F-166

6838 GREENWOOD DRIVE,

CORPUS CHRIST|, TEXAS 78415-9760
Phone: (361) 854-6202

VOSS ENGUEERNG £y (351) 8534696
E
LOT 10, BLOCK 1
SINTON WELDER
SINTON
SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS
A0 — il
T 07-07-2025 RV [

813 HAMILTON STREET 25-5462




FRAMING NOTES

L _ALL BEAM AND HEADER MATERIAL SHALL BE #2 SP. ALL
JOIST AND RAFTER MATERIAL SHALL BE W2 SP.

2 ALL WALL STUDS ARE TO BE STUD GRADE AT 16" DOC.,
WITH BLOCKING AT MID SPAN WHEN GREATER THEN 9. ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH MINIMUM mw.
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS ATTACHED WITH MINIMUM 8d
COMMON NAILS, PER SHEER WALL DETAIL.

FRONT FACING WALLS: EDGE NAILING AT 6"o0.c.
REAR FACING WALLS: EDGE NAILING AT 6" o.C.
LEFT FACING WALLS: EDGE NAILING AT &~ o.c.
RIGHT FACING WALLS: EDGE NAILING AT & 0.C.

3. RDOF FRAMING

THE MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED SPAN FOR #2 SP. 2°x6”
RAFTERS WITH 20# LIVE AND 20% DEAD LOADS TO BE
AS FOLLDWS:

24" 0.C. = 96"
19.2" 0.C.= 108"
16" 0.C. = 118"
12+ = 136"

4. PURLIN TO BE SIZED NO LESS THEN RAFTER. PURLIN
MUST BE CONTINUDUS AND SUPPORTED BY 2°x4” STRUTS
INSTALLED TO BEARING WALLS DR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
AT A SLOPE NOT LESS THEN 45° FROM HORIZONTAL AT 4‘
D.C. PROVIDE BLOCKING OR ADEQUATE STRAPPING AT
STRUT TD RAFTER CONNECTION LOCATIONS THEN
CONTINUDUS TO THE FDUNDATIDN.

S.  ROOF LIVE LDAD = PER IRC 2018 R301.2(2)

6. RODF DECKING SHALL BE 4 STRUCTURAL RATED
SHEATHING PANELS. NAILED WITH #8 NAILS 4 OC. e
EDGES AND 4” O.C. IN THE FIELD.

7. ALL JOIST FRAMING TO FLUSH BEAM SHALL BE
SUPPORTED BY APPROVED METAL JOIST HANGERS.

B. ALL BEAMS FRAMING TO WALL ARE TO BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM OF (2> 2x MEMBER STUDS (ACTUAL NUMBER
OF STUDS TO EQUAL WIDTH OF BEAM).

9. RAFTERS TO ACCOMMODATE CEILING JOISTS IN THE CASE
OF A MANSARD CEILING.

10. 5/8° DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING
OF 36° O.C. AND AT EACH SIDE OF AN EXTERIOR DPENING
SHALL BE USED UNLESS NOTED DTHERWISE BY ENGINEER
OF RECORD, ALL ANCHOR BOLTS MUST BE EITHER WET SET
WITH A MINIMUM OF 9° EMBEDMENT DR APPROVED 2 PART
EPDXY AT A MINIMUM 6° EMBEDMENT. IF EPOXY IS USED,
ENGINEER CAN PROVIDE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
ENGINEER REPRESENTATIVE TO FIELD VERIFY
INSTALLATIDN.

11, ALL PILING TO BEAM CONNECTIONS MUST CONFORM TO
2018 IRC FIGURE RS07.51 (1> AND RS07.51 (2.

12. IF A ROD SYSTEM IS USED, ENGINEER OF RECORD
SHALL PROVIDE A SEPARATE DESIGN FOR SUCH SYSTEM.

13. ALL EXTERIOR FLOOR SPANS BASED DN 30% LIVE LDAD
AND 20# DEAD LDAD

H-1D
3,9244

(PB-1)
765#

) 1.75x 11 7/87

(PB-1>
7654

) 1.75x 11 7/8"

«B/L 1T XGLT (O

(H-1)
4,8004

H-1D
4,800H

2-2 3/4"

FOR ALL GABLE END WALLS
SEE DETAILS 7&8

WINDSTORM REVIEW

MAIN FLOOR
(H-1>
4,800H SCALE: 1'-0"= %*
2-2 3/¢"

FRONT
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132" R

8-0"

44'-3 12"

3¢'-3 12"

24'-8 12"

25

211 12"

FLOOR FPLAN

SCALE V4"sI'-0"

PROVIDE A GFI CIRCUIT AT ALL
BATH AND WP OUTLETS

URE TO —\ ALARMS N EACH SLEEPING ROCHM,

MONOXIDE DETECTORS AL&0O
ALL FG WINDOWS ARE TEMPERED GLASS

WINDOW HEADER HEIGHT 19 &'-8" AFF
UNLESS NOTED

PROVIDE A SELF CLOSING DEVICE ON
DOOR BETIEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE

r-g* 41






